publication and entry of such in the RCS. 

The Fund may provide for the issuance of fractional shares. Fractional shares may be issued 
up to three decimal places. 

The Fund’s capital is expressed in euro (“EUR”). 

The minimum capital of the Fund is EUR 1,250,000 (one million two hundred and fifty 
thousand euro). 

5.2. Share classes 

The Sub-Funds may offer several Share Classes, which differ in their charges, dividend policy, 
persons authorised to invest, minimum investment amount, minimum holding, eligibility 
requirements, reference currency or other characteristics.